．We offer inserts in two types : laydown and vertical.
．Positive chipbreaker design provides excellent chip control.
．Sharp edge and low cutting forces reduce burr and vibration.
．Welcome to order other thread types.
Thread Turning Inserts and HoldersThread Turning Inserts and Holders
W230504E
Thread Turning Insert
Threading : Thread Turning Tools

Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TP (mm) TPI d l x y S P M K N S H
I16VERA556025 16VERA55-CP6025 0.5 ~ 1.5 48 ~ 16 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VELA556025 16VELA55-CP6025 0.5 ~ 1.5 48 ~ 16 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VERAG556025 16VERAG55-CP6025 0.5 ~ 2.5 48 ~ 10 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VELAG556025 16VELAG55-CP6025 0.5 ~ 2.5 48 ~ 10 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VERG556025 16VERG55-CP6025 1.75 ~ 2.5 14 ~ 10 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VELG556025 16VELG55-CP6025 1.75 ~ 2.5 14 ~ 10 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
External
Right hand Left hand
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - ISO Metric 60°
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TP (mm) d l r x y P M K N S H
I16ER035ISO6025 16ER0.35ISO-CP6025 0.35 3/8" 16 0.04 0.8 0.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL035ISO6025 16EL0.35ISO-CP6025 0.35 3/8" 16 0.04 0.8 0.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER040ISO6025 16ER0.40ISO-CP6025 0.40 3/8" 16 0.04 0.7 0.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER045ISO6025 16ER0.45ISO-CP6025 0.45 3/8" 16 0.05 0.7 0.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER050ISO6025 16ER0.50ISO-CP6025 0.50 3/8" 16 0.05 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL050ISO6025 16EL0.50ISO-CP6025 0.50 3/8" 16 0.05 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER060ISO6025 16ER0.60ISO-CP6025 0.60 3/8" 16 0.07 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER070ISO6025 16ER0.70ISO-CP6025 0.70 3/8" 16 0.07 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER075ISO6025 16ER0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 3/8" 16 0.08 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL075ISO6025 16EL0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 3/8" 16 0.08 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER080ISO6025 16ER0.80ISO-CP6025 0.80 3/8" 16 0.09 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL080ISO6025 16EL0.80ISO-CP6025 0.80 3/8" 16 0.09 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER100ISO6025 16ER1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 3/8" 16 0.12 0.7 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL100ISO6025 16EL1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 3/8" 16 0.12 0.7 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER125ISO6025 16ER1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 3/8" 16 0.15 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL125ISO6025 16EL1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 3/8" 16 0.15 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER150ISO6025 16ER1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 3/8" 16 0.18 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL150ISO6025 16EL1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 3/8" 16 0.18 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER175ISO6025 16ER1.75ISO-CP6025 1.75 3/8" 16 0.21 0.9 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL175ISO6025 16EL1.75ISO-CP6025 1.75 3/8" 16 0.21 0.9 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER200ISO6025 16ER2.00ISO-CP6025 2.00 3/8" 16 0.25 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL200ISO6025 16EL2.00ISO-CP6025 2.00 3/8" 16 0.25 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER250ISO6025 16ER2.50ISO-CP6025 2.50 3/8" 16 0.31 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL250ISO6025 16EL2.50ISO-CP6025 2.50 3/8" 16 0.31 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER300ISO6025 16ER3.00ISO-CP6025 3.00 3/8" 16 0.38 1.2 1.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL300ISO6025 16EL3.00ISO-CP6025 3.00 3/8" 16 0.38 1.2 1.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
External
Tolerance Class : 6g/6H Right hand Left hand
08
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - ISO Metric 60°
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TP (mm) d l r x y P M K N S H
I11IR035ISO6025 11IR0.35ISO-CP6025 0.35 1/4" 11 0.02 0.8 0.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL035ISO6025 11IL0.35ISO-CP6025 0.35 1/4" 11 0.02 0.8 0.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR040ISO6025 11IR0.40ISO-CP6025 0.40 1/4" 11 0.02 0.8 0.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR050ISO6025 11IR0.50ISO-CP6025 0.50 1/4" 11 0.03 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL050ISO6025 11IL0.50ISO-CP6025 0.50 1/4" 11 0.03 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR070ISO6025 11IR0.70ISO-CP6025 0.70 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR075ISO6025 11IR0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL075ISO6025 11IL0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR080ISO6025 11IR0.80ISO-CP6025 0.80 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR100ISO6025 11IR1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 1/4" 11 0.05 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL100ISO6025 11IL1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 1/4" 11 0.05 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR125ISO6025 11IR1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 1/4" 11 0.07 0.8 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL125ISO6025 11IL1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 1/4" 11 0.07 0.8 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR150ISO6025 11IR1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 1/4" 11 0.08 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL150ISO6025 11IL1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 1/4" 11 0.08 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR075ISO6025 16IR0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL075ISO6025 16IL0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR080ISO6025 16IR0.80ISO-CP6025 0.80 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL080ISO6025 16IL0.80ISO-CP6025 0.80 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR100ISO6025 16IR1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 3/8" 16 0.05 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL100ISO6025 16IL1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 3/8" 16 0.05 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR125ISO6025 16IR1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 3/8" 16 0.07 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL125ISO6025 16IL1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 3/8" 16 0.07 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR150ISO6025 16IR1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 3/8" 16 0.10 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL150ISO6025 16IL1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 3/8" 16 0.10 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR175ISO6025 16IR1.75ISO-CP6025 1.75 3/8" 16 0.12 0.9 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL175ISO6025 16IL1.75ISO-CP6025 1.75 3/8" 16 0.12 0.9 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR200ISO6025 16IR2.00ISO-CP6025 2.00 3/8" 16 0.13 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL200ISO6025 16IL2.00ISO-CP6025 2.00 3/8" 16 0.13 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR250ISO6025 16IR2.50ISO-CP6025 2.50 3/8" 16 0.15 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL250ISO6025 16IL2.50ISO-CP6025 2.50 3/8" 16 0.15 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR300ISO6025 16IR3.00ISO-CP6025 3.00 3/8" 16 0.18 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL300ISO6025 16IL3.00ISO-CP6025 3.00 3/8" 16 0.18 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
Internal
Tolerance Class : 6g/6H Right hand Left hand
09
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - ISO Metric 60° Vertical
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TP (mm) d l x y S P M K N S H
I16VER050ISO6025 16VER0.50ISO-CP6025 0.50 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL050ISO6025 16VEL0.50ISO-CP6025 0.50 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER075ISO6025 16VER0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL075ISO6025 16VEL0.75ISO-CP6025 0.75 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER080ISO6025 16VER0.80ISO-CP6025 0.80 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL080ISO6025 16VEL0.80ISO-CP6025 0.80 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER100ISO6025 16VER1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 3/8" 16 1.0 0.7 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL100ISO6025 16VEL1.00ISO-CP6025 1.00 3/8" 16 1.0 0.7 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER125ISO6025 16VER1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL125ISO6025 16VEL1.25ISO-CP6025 1.25 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER150ISO6025 16VER1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL150ISO6025 16VEL1.50ISO-CP6025 1.50 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER175ISO6025 16VER1.75ISO-CP6025 1.75 3/8" 16 1.0 1.2 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL175ISO6025 16VEL1.75ISO-CP6025 1.75 3/8" 16 1.0 1.2 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER200ISO6025 16VER2.00ISO-CP6025 2.00 3/8" 16 1.0 1.3 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL200ISO6025 16VEL2.00ISO-CP6025 2.00 3/8" 16 1.0 1.3 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER250ISO6025 16VER2.50ISO-CP6025 2.50 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL250ISO6025 16VEL2.50ISO-CP6025 2.50 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
Tolerance Class : 6g/6H
10
External
Right hand Left hand
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - American UN 60°
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TPI d l r x y P M K N S H
I11ER32UN6025 11ER32UN-CP6025 32 1/4" 11 0.09 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11ER28UN6025 11ER28UN-CP6025 28 1/4" 11 0.10 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11EL28UN6025 11EL28UN-CP6025 28 1/4" 11 0.10 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11ER18UN6025 11ER18UN-CP6025 18 1/4" 11 0.17 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11ER16UN6025 11ER16UN-CP6025 16 1/4" 11 0.18 0.9 1.1 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER40UN6025 16ER40UN-CP6025 40 3/8" 16 0.06 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL40UN6025 16EL40UN-CP6025 40 3/8" 16 0.06 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER36UN6025 16ER36UN-CP6025 36 3/8" 16 0.07 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL36UN6025 16EL36UN-CP6025 36 3/8" 16 0.07 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER32UN6025 16ER32UN-CP6025 32 3/8" 16 0.09 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL32UN6025 16EL32UN-CP6025 32 3/8" 16 0.09 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER28UN6025 16ER28UN-CP6025 28 3/8" 16 0.10 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL28UN6025 16EL28UN-CP6025 28 3/8" 16 0.10 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER26UN6025 16ER26UN-CP6025 26 3/8" 16 0.11 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL26UN6025 16EL26UN-CP6025 26 3/8" 16 0.11 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER24UN6025 16ER24UN-CP6025 24 3/8" 16 0.12 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL24UN6025 16EL24UN-CP6025 24 3/8" 16 0.12 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER20UN6025 16ER20UN-CP6025 20 3/8" 16 0.15 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL20UN6025 16EL20UN-CP6025 20 3/8" 16 0.15 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
External
Tolerance Class : 2A/2B Right hand Left hand
11
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - American UN 60°
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TPI d l r x y P M K N S H
I16ER18UN6025 16ER18UN-CP6025 18 3/8" 16 0.17 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL18UN6025 16EL18UN-CP6025 18 3/8" 16 0.17 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER16UN6025 16ER16UN-CP6025 16 3/8" 16 0.18 0.9 1.1 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL16UN6025 16EL16UN-CP6025 16 3/8" 16 0.18 0.9 1.1 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER14UN6025 16ER14UN-CP6025 14 3/8" 16 0.22 1.0 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL14UN6025 16EL14UN-CP6025 14 3/8" 16 0.22 1.0 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER13UN6025 16ER13UN-CP6025 13 3/8" 16 0.24 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL13UN6025 16EL13UN-CP6025 13 3/8" 16 0.24 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER12UN6025 16ER12UN-CP6025 12 3/8" 16 0.26 1.1 1.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL12UN6025 16EL12UN-CP6025 12 3/8" 16 0.26 1.1 1.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER115UN6025 16ER11.5UN-CP6025 11.5 3/8" 16 0.27 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL115UN6025 16EL11.5UN-CP6025 11.5 3/8" 16 0.27 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER11UN6025 16ER11UN-CP6025 11 3/8" 16 0.28 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL11UN6025 16EL11UN-CP6025 11 3/8" 16 0.28 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER10UN6025 16ER10UN-CP6025 10 3/8" 16 0.32 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL10UN6025 16EL10UN-CP6025 10 3/8" 16 0.32 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER9UN6025 16ER9UN-CP6025 9 3/8" 16 0.36 1.2 1.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL9UN6025 16EL9UN-CP6025 9 3/8" 16 0.36 1.2 1.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16ER8UN6025 16ER8UN-CP6025 8 3/8" 16 0.41 1.2 1.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16EL8UN6025 16EL8UN-CP6025 8 3/8" 16 0.41 1.2 1.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
External
Tolerance Class : 2A/2B Right hand Left hand
12
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - American UN 60°
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TPI d l r x y P M K N S H
Internal
Tolerance Class : 2A/2B Right hand Left hand
I11IR32UN6025 11IR32UN-CP6025 32 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL32UN6025 11IL32UN-CP6025 32 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR28UN6025 11IR28UN-CP6025 28 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL28UN6025 11IL28UN-CP6025 28 1/4" 11 0.04 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR24UN6025 11IR24UN-CP6025 24 1/4" 11 0.05 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL24UN6025 11IL24UN-CP6025 24 1/4" 11 0.05 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR20UN6025 11IR20UN-CP6025 20 1/4" 11 0.06 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL20UN6025 11IL20UN-CP6025 20 1/4" 11 0.06 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR18UN6025 11IR18UN-CP6025 18 1/4" 11 0.07 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL18UN6025 11IL18UN-CP6025 18 1/4" 11 0.07 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IR16UN6025 11IR16UN-CP6025 16 1/4" 11 0.09 0.9 1.1 ● ● ● ○ ○
I11IL16UN6025 11IL16UN-CP6025 16 1/4" 11 0.09 0.9 1.1 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR40UN6025 16IR40UN-CP6025 40 3/8" 16 0.03 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL40UN6025 16IL40UN-CP6025 40 3/8" 16 0.03 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR36UN6025 16IR36UN-CP6025 36 3/8" 16 0.03 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL36UN6025 16IL36UN-CP6025 36 3/8" 16 0.03 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR32UN6025 16IR32UN-CP6025 32 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL32UN6025 16IL32UN-CP6025 32 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.6 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR28UN6025 16IR28UN-CP6025 28 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL28UN6025 16IL28UN-CP6025 28 3/8" 16 0.04 0.6 0.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR26UN6025 16IR26UN-CP6025 26 3/8" 16 0.04 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL26UN6025 16IL26UN-CP6025 26 3/8" 16 0.04 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR24UN6025 16IR24UN-CP6025 24 3/8" 16 0.05 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL24UN6025 16IL24UN-CP6025 24 3/8" 16 0.05 0.7 0.8 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR20UN6025 16IR20UN-CP6025 20 3/8" 16 0.06 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL20UN6025 16IL20UN-CP6025 20 3/8" 16 0.06 0.8 0.9 ● ● ● ○ ○
13
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - American UN 60°
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TPI d l r x y P M K N S H
Internal
Tolerance Class : 2A/2B Right hand Left hand
I16IR18UN6025 16IR18UN-CP6025 18 3/8" 16 0.07 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL18UN6025 16IL18UN-CP6025 18 3/8" 16 0.07 0.8 1.0 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR16UN6025 16IR16UN-CP6025 16 3/8" 16 0.09 0.9 1.1 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL16UN6025 16IL16UN-CP6025 16 3/8" 16 0.09 0.9 1.1 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR14UN6025 16IR14UN-CP6025 14 3/8" 16 0.10 0.9 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL14UN6025 16IL14UN-CP6025 14 3/8" 16 0.10 0.9 1.2 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR13UN6025 16IR13UN-CP6025 13 3/8" 16 0.11 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL13UN6025 16IL13UN-CP6025 13 3/8" 16 0.11 1.0 1.3 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR12UN6025 16IR12UN-CP6025 12 3/8" 16 0.12 1.1 1.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL12UN6025 16IL12UN-CP6025 12 3/8" 16 0.12 1.1 1.4 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR115UN6025 16IR11.5UN-CP6025 11.5 3/8" 16 0.13 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL115UN6025 16IL11.5UN-CP6025 11.5 3/8" 16 0.13 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR11UN6025 16IR11UN-CP6025 11 3/8" 16 0.14 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL11UN6025 16IL11UN-CP6025 11 3/8" 16 0.14 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR10UN6025 16IR10UN-CP6025 10 3/8" 16 0.15 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL10UN6025 16IL10UN-CP6025 10 3/8" 16 0.15 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR9UN6025 16IR9UN-CP6025 9 3/8" 16 0.17 1.2 1.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL9UN6025 16IL9UN-CP6025 9 3/8" 16 0.17 1.2 1.7 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IR8UN6025 16IR8UN-CP6025 8 3/8" 16 0.19 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16IL8UN6025 16IL8UN-CP6025 8 3/8" 16 0.19 1.1 1.5 ● ● ● ○ ○
14
Order No. Designation
Pitch Dimensions (mm) Working Material
TPI d l x y S P M K N S H
Tolerance Class : 6g/6H
15
External
Right hand Left hand
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Threading Inserts - American UN 60° Vertical
I16VER32UN6025 16VER32UN-CP6025 32 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL32UN6025 16VEL32UN-CP6025 32 3/8" 16 1.0 0.6 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER28UN6025 16VER28UN-CP6025 28 3/8" 16 1.0 0.7 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL28UN6025 16VEL28UN-CP6025 28 3/8" 16 1.0 0.7 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER24UN6025 16VER24UN-CP6025 24 3/8" 16 1.0 0.8 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL24UN6025 16VEL24UN-CP6025 24 3/8" 16 1.0 0.8 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER20UN6025 16VER20UN-CP6025 20 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL20UN6025 16VEL20UN-CP6025 20 3/8" 16 1.0 0.9 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER18UN6025 16VER18UN-CP6025 18 3/8" 16 1.0 1.0 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL18UN6025 16VEL18UN-CP6025 18 3/8" 16 1.0 1.0 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER16UN6025 16VER16UN-CP6025 16 3/8" 16 1.0 1.1 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL16UN6025 16VEL16UN-CP6025 16 3/8" 16 1.0 1.1 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER14UN6025 16VER14UN-CP6025 14 3/8" 16 1.0 1.2 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL14UN6025 16VEL14UN-CP6025 14 3/8" 16 1.0 1.2 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER12UN6025 16VER12UN-CP6025 12 3/8" 16 1.0 1.4 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL12UN6025 16VEL12UN-CP6025 12 3/8" 16 1.0 1.4 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VER10UN6025 16VER10UN-CP6025 10 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
I16VEL10UN6025 16VEL10UN-CP6025 10 3/8" 16 1.0 1.5 3.18 ● ● ● ○ ○
Threading : Thread Turning Tools
Internal Threading Tool Holders
SN..CL
Order No.
Dimensions (mm)
Coolant Insert Spare
partsD L L1 F d min
ISNR/L0020R16CL 20 200 40 12 24
16IR
16IL ①
ISNR/L0025R16CL 25 200 45 14.5 29
ISNR/L0032S16CL 32 250 45 18.5 36
ISNR/LA0020R16CL 20 200 40 12 24 ●
ISNR/LA0025R16CL 25 200 45 14.5 29 ●
ISNR/LA0032S16CL 32 250 45 18.5 36 ●
F
L
L1
Ød min Ø
D
Spare
parts
Screw Shim Screw Wrench Clamp Wrench
① IMS3512A IGXN16 or IGXE16 IHTM309 IPL25 IMC353V ITK15
② IMS2507G - - - - ITK08
③ IMS3509A - - - - ITK15
④ IMS3512A IGXN16 or IGXE16 IHTM309 IPL25 - ITK15
※ SNR right hand tools shim is IGXN16, SNL left hand tools shim is IGXE16.
SN
Order No.
Dimensions (mm)
Coolant Insert Spare
partsD L L1 F d min
ISNR/L0010K11S10 10 125 22 6.5 13
11IR
11IL ②
ISNR/L0012M11S12 12 150 26 8 16
ISNR/LA0010K11S10 10 125 22 6.5 13 ●
ISNR/LA0012M11S12 12 150 26 8 16 ●
ISNR/L0016Q16 16 180 36 10 19
16IR
16IL
③
ISNR/L0020R16 20 200 40 12 24
④ISNR/L0025R16 25 200 45 14.5 29
ISNR/L0032S16 32 250 45 18.5 36
ISNR/LA0016Q16 16 180 36 10 19 ● ③
ISNR/LA0020R16 20 200 40 12 24 ●
④ISNR/LA0025R16 25 200 45 14.5 29 ●
ISNR/LA0032S16 32 250 45 18.5 36 ●
Ø
 D
F
L